A segment is a distinguishable component of the Group that is engaged in providing products or services within a particular economic
environment which is subject to risks and rewards that are different from those of other segments (Geographic segments). Operating
segments are reported in a manner consistent with the internal reporting provided to the chief operating decision-maker.

The chief operating decision-maker is the person or Group that allocates resources to and assesses the performance of the operating
segments of an entity. The Group has determined the Board of Directors as its chief operating decision-maker. All transactions between
business segments are conducted on commercial terms basis with intra-segment revenue and costs being eliminated at Group level.

w. Modification  in classification
In the cashflow statement, cashflows relating to interest on borrowings and lease liabilities that were inaccurately classified in financing
activities in 2023, are now shown under operating activities.

Notes (continued)
2. Material accounting policies (continued)

Group Bank
As previously

stated
Adjustment As restated

As previously
stated

Adjustment As restated

Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000 Shs ‘000

Net cash used in financing activities

Interest paid on borrowings  (1,865,625)  1,865,625  -   (1,571,915)  1,571,915  -

Payments for interest portions of
the lease liabilities

 (513,611)  513,611  -   (337,272)  337,272  -

(2,379,236)  2,379,236  -   (1,909,187)  1,909,187  -

Cash used in operating activities

Interest paid on borrowings  -   1,865,625  (1,865,625)  -   (1,571,915)  (1,571,915)

Payments for interest portions of
the lease liabilities

 -   513,611  (513,611)  -   (337,272)  (337,272)

 -   2,379,236 (2,379,236)  -   (1,909,187)  (1,909,187)

3. Critical accounting estimates and judgements in applying accounting policies
The Group makes estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities. Estimates and judgements are
continually evaluated and are based on historical experience and other factors, including expectations of future events that are believed to
be reasonable under the circumstances.

Introduction
Effective risk management is fundamental to the business activities of the Group. Whilst we remain committed to the objective of increasing
shareholder value by developing and growing our business in a way that is consistent with our board-determined risk appetite, we are also